KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS
COUNCIL 9139

OSSEO/MAPLE GROVE KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS
OSSEO, MN 55369

COUNCIL HISTORY

The Osseo/Maple Grove Council No. 9139 was formed on November, 12 1985 with a charter
membership of 128 Brother Knights. The formation of Council 9139 was principally
comprised of members that transferred from the Father Donald Schumaker Council No. 6772.
The Church of St. Vincent de Paul-Osseo, St. Alphonsus Catholic Church-Brooklyn Center,
and St. Gerard’s Catholic Church-Brooklyn Park were served by the Knights of Columbus
Council No. 6772.

During the summer of 1985, Robert V. Clark, the insurance agent, worked diligently to
recruit new members from St. Vincent’s Church into Council No. 6772. Some of the then
current members of Council 6772 and those recently recruited would ultimately transfer from
Council No. 6672 when it was formed on November 12, 1985. Council 9139 also had
members transfer into the council from the Anoka, Crystal and various other councils.

The first general membership meeting was on held on January 7, 1986. At that meeting the
name of the Council was discussed from a list of 5 or 6 suggestions. It was ultimately decided
that we wanted to be inclusive of our membership and selected the name Osseo/Maple Grove
Knights of Columbus. The Council was named Osseo/Maple Grove to signify that we
represented both the Church of St. Vincent de Paul-Osseo and St. Joseph the Worker Catholic
Church-Maple Grove. We were assigned Council No. 9139 by the Supreme Council. In June
of 2003, the brother Knights of St. Joseph the Worker formed its own council and
approximately 26 of our members transferred to their council.

On April 18, 1986, the Osseo/Maple Grove Knights of Columbus Council 9139 held its
charter banquet. Seventy of our members and their guests were able to attend the banquet. It
was a start to great transfer of annual banquets to honor the officers and members of our
Council 9139.

For the past years since 1986, Council 9139 has been involved in many activities that benefit
the church and community. Thousands of hours, mostly fun hours, have been spent on such
activities as charity breakfasts and bingo, Special Olympics, Tootsie Roll Drive, Communion
Breakfast, church festivals, parades, softball, bowling, and various family and youth
activities.



GRAND KNIGHTS
NAME

Carl Bachmeier
Stanley H. Denne
Bernard W. Bartos
James Caetano
Edwin B. Taylor
George P. Beiko
Thomas A. Gorecki
Stephen H. Thompto
David D. Wilhelm
Robert V. Clark
Thomas F. Orne
Robert S. Heltemes
Paul H. Kerber
Timothy J. Ryan
Randy D. Hargiss

SERVICE DATES

11/12/1985 - 03/01/1986
03/01/1986 - 06/30/1987
07/01/1987 - 06/30/1988
07/01/1988 - 06/30/1989
07/01/1989 - 06/30/1990
07/01/1990 - 06/30/1991
07/01/1991 - 06/30/1992
07/01/1992 - 06/30/1993
07/01/1993 - 06/30/1994
07/01/1994 - 06/30/1995
07/01/1995 - 06/30/1996
07/01/1996 - 06/30/1997
07/01/1997 - 06/30/1998
07/01/1998 - 06/30/1999
07/01/1999 - 06/30/2000

Forrest R. Zimpleman 07/01/2000 - 06/30/2001

William J. Peloquin
Donald H. Pfau
Jeffrey P. Pyan
Russ Funk

Kevin Ahlers
Kenneth Ford
Forrest Zimpleman
Jack Kirscher
Kevin Ahlers
Thomas Clifford
Thomas Heltemes

07/01/2001 - 06/30/2002
07/01/2002 - 06/30/2003
07/01/2003 - 06/30/2004
07/01/2004 - 06/30/2005
07/01/2005 - 06/30/2006
07/01/2006 - 06/30/2007
07/01/2007 - 06/30/2008
07/01/2008 - 06/30/2009
07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010
07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011
07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012



CHARTER MEMBERS - NOVEMBER 12, 1985

NAME

Neil T. Anderson
Roland E. Anderson
Robert N. Andrews
John P. Arendt
William H. Ashbeck
James J. Aubart
Carl Bachmeier
Bernard W. Bartos
George P. Beiko
Joseph E. Bender
Paul O. Berendes
George G. Beuchler
Jeffrey J. Blankenheim
Ronald R. Bohlke
Michael W. Bolin
Richard C. Borkovec
Ralph C. Braun
Anthony Budnik
Joseph A Busch
Joseph C. Byrne
James Caetano
Gary P. Campbell
Robert J. Carr
Edward G. Carter
Eloy A. Chavez
Robert V. Clark
Robert E. Clarke
Thomas B. Clifford
Dennis C. Collins
David J. Cory

John E. Dancisak
Michael G. Daugherty
Scott A Decker
Stanley H. Denne
James J. Dickmeyer
Edward W. Doyle
Les J. Eiden

Steve G. Eiden
William J Flavin
Jay J. Frazer
Russel L. Funk
Arnold C. Gammelgaard

ORIGINATING COUNCIL

6772
Transfer
6772
6772
6772
6772
6772
3656
3656
3118
6772
9139 Readmission
9139
Transfer
9139
6772
6772
9139 Readmission
9139
1201
6772
6772
6772
9139
6772
6772
9139
6772
6772
6772
9139 Readmission
3656
9139
6772
6772
6772
6772
6772
6772
6772
6772
6772



Larry R. Gerold
Daniel B. Green
Leander C. Gresser
Clark J. Grotte
James W. Harvey
Phillip M. Hassler
Albert P Hechtman
Thomas L. Heliker
Robert S. Heltemes
Thomas E. Heltemes
Earl A. Herzog
Thomas L. Hill
Paul P. Holzheu, Jr.
Warren L. Hultman
Anthony J. Jochim
Anthony W. Jochim
Thaddeus J. Jude
Rev. Dennis C. Kampa
Michael J. Kisch
Charles J. Kobinsky
Darwin E. Kuehn
Joseph E. Langanki
Ship Levesque
Ralph J. Leyendecker
Harry D. Long
Warren C. Lynde
Eugene R. Maly
Steven F. Martin
Michael J. McGee
Richard J. Montroy
Earl J. Morse
Steven C. Mountin
Aloysius A. Nogowski
Thomas F. Orne
Larry B. Ostendorf
Sherman H. Otto
Thomas W. Paulson
Ingval A. Paulson
Leon J. Paulson
Robert P. Petron
Don H. Pfau

Peter C. Phenow
Phillip E. Phenow
Timothy D. Phenow
Richard M. Pierret
Francis F. Potvin

6772
6772
9139
9139 Readmission
1391
1803
9139 Readmission
9139
6772
2018
6772
9139
6772
9139
6772
9139
6772
6772
6772
Transfer
Transfer
9139
6772
6772
6772
0889
6772
9139
6772
6772
6772
9139
9139
6772
6772
6772
6772
9139
9139
9139
6772
2018
9139
9139
9139 Readmission
6772



Robert J. Regan
Scott T. Regan
David J. Reiland
Eugene A. Rohlik
James D. Roscoe
James M. Rousslang
Norbert J. Ruegemer
John J. Ruffing

Felix H. Ruhland
Bruce E. Rumrey
Donald H. Sampson
Richard Scharber
Alvin P. Scherber
Richard N. Scherber
Paul M. Schommer
Roman A. Schommer
Walter L. Schumacher
Thomas H. Seviola
Brian W. Smith
George W. Smith
Gregory P. Stone
Richard F. Stumpf
Gerald F. Swanson
Rev. Harry A. Tasto
Daniel R. Techam
Myron K. Thiel
Robert J. Tillmann
Gordon J. Vetsch
Thomas H. Vetsch
Thomas C. Vogt
Harry F. Voit
James R. Volp
Dennis J. Votava
John J. Walker

Rev. Frank J. Wampach
Joseph R. Watson
Michael J. Weis
Warren J. Wills
Edwin L. Winkelman
George B. Wishy

6772
6772
9139
Transfer
6772
6772
9139
3656
6772
6772
6772
6772
4174
6772
8253
3656
2018
6772
5918
6772
3656
9139
6772
6772
9139
6772
6772
6772
6772
6772
6772
6772
6772
6772
6772
9139
6772
6772
6772
6772



