KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS COUNCIL 9139

OSSEO/MAPLE GROVE KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS OSSEO, MN 55369

COUNCIL HISTORY

The Osseo/Maple Grove Council No. 9139 was formed on November, 12 1985 with a charter membership of 128 Brother Knights. The formation of Council 9139 was principally comprised of members that transferred from the Father Donald Schumaker Council No. 6772. The Church of St. Vincent de Paul-Osseo, St. Alphonsus Catholic Church-Brooklyn Center, and St. Gerard's Catholic Church-Brooklyn Park were served by the Knights of Columbus Council No. 6772.

During the summer of 1985, Robert V. Clark, the insurance agent, worked diligently to recruit new members from St. Vincent's Church into Council No. 6772. Some of the then current members of Council 6772 and those recently recruited would ultimately transfer from Council No. 6672 when it was formed on November 12, 1985. Council 9139 also had members transfer into the council from the Anoka, Crystal and various other councils.

The first general membership meeting was on held on January 7, 1986. At that meeting the name of the Council was discussed from a list of 5 or 6 suggestions. It was ultimately decided that we wanted to be inclusive of our membership and selected the name Osseo/Maple Grove Knights of Columbus. The Council was named Osseo/Maple Grove to signify that we represented both the Church of St. Vincent de Paul-Osseo and St. Joseph the Worker Catholic Church-Maple Grove. We were assigned Council No. 9139 by the Supreme Council. In June of 2003, the brother Knights of St. Joseph the Worker formed its own council and approximately 26 of our members transferred to their council.

On April 18, 1986, the Osseo/Maple Grove Knights of Columbus Council 9139 held its charter banquet. Seventy of our members and their guests were able to attend the banquet. It was a start to great transfer of annual banquets to honor the officers and members of our Council 9139.

For the past years since 1986, Council 9139 has been involved in many activities that benefit the church and community. Thousands of hours, mostly fun hours, have been spent on such activities as charity breakfasts and bingo, Special Olympics, Tootsie Roll Drive, Communion Breakfast, church festivals, parades, softball, bowling, and various family and youth activities.

GRAND KNIGHTS

NAME

SERVICE DATES

~	
Carl Bachmeier	11/12/1985 - 03/01/1986
Stanley H. Denne	03/01/1986 - 06/30/1987
Bernard W. Bartos	07/01/1987 - 06/30/1988
James Caetano	07/01/1988 - 06/30/1989
Edwin B. Taylor	07/01/1989 - 06/30/1990
George P. Beiko	07/01/1990 - 06/30/1991
Thomas A. Gorecki	07/01/1991 - 06/30/1992
Stephen H. Thompto	07/01/1992 - 06/30/1993
David D. Wilhelm	07/01/1993 - 06/30/1994
Robert V. Clark	07/01/1994 - 06/30/1995
Thomas F. Orne	07/01/1995 - 06/30/1996
Robert S. Heltemes	07/01/1996 - 06/30/1997
Paul H. Kerber	07/01/1997 - 06/30/1998
Timothy J. Ryan	07/01/1998 - 06/30/1999
Randy D. Hargiss	07/01/1999 - 06/30/2000
Forrest R. Zimpleman	07/01/2000 - 06/30/2001
William J. Peloquin	07/01/2001 - 06/30/2002
Donald H. Pfau	07/01/2002 - 06/30/2003
Jeffrey P. Pyan	07/01/2003 - 06/30/2004
Russ Funk	07/01/2004 - 06/30/2005
Kevin Ahlers	07/01/2005 - 06/30/2006
Kenneth Ford	07/01/2006 - 06/30/2007
Forrest Zimpleman	07/01/2007 - 06/30/2008
Jack Kirscher	07/01/2008 - 06/30/2009
Kevin Ahlers	07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010
Thomas Clifford	07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011
Thomas Heltemes	07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012

CHARTER MEMBERS – NOVEMBER 12, 1985

NAME

ORIGINATING COUNCIL

Neil T. Anderson	6772
Roland E. Anderson	Transfer
Robert N. Andrews	6772
John P. Arendt	6772
William H. Ashbeck	6772
James J. Aubart	6772
Carl Bachmeier	6772
Bernard W. Bartos	3656
George P. Beiko	3656
Joseph E. Bender	3118
Paul O. Berendes	6772
George G. Beuchler	9139 Readmission
Jeffrey J. Blankenheim	9139
Ronald R. Bohlke	Transfer
Michael W. Bolin	9139
Richard C. Borkovec	6772
Ralph C. Braun	6772
Anthony Budnik	9139 Readmission
Joseph A Busch	9139
Joseph C. Byrne	1201
James Caetano	6772
Gary P. Campbell	6772
Robert J. Carr	6772
Edward G. Carter	9139
Eloy A. Chavez	6772
Robert V. Clark	6772
Robert E. Clarke	9139
Thomas B. Clifford	6772
Dennis C. Collins	6772
David J. Cory	6772
John E. Dancisak	9139 Readmission
Michael G. Daugherty	3656
Scott A Decker	9139
Stanley H. Denne	6772
James J. Dickmeyer	6772
Edward W. Doyle	6772
Les J. Eiden	6772
Steve G. Eiden	6772
William J Flavin	6772
Jay J. Frazer	6772
Russel L. Funk	6772
Arnold C. Gammelgaard	6772
anoio C. Gunniciguaro	0112

Larry R. Gerold	6772
Daniel B. Green	6772
Leander C. Gresser	9139
Clark J. Grotte	9139 Readmission
James W. Harvey	1391
Phillip M. Hassler	1803
Albert P Hechtman	9139 Readmission
Thomas L. Heliker	9139
Robert S. Heltemes	6772
Thomas E. Heltemes	2018
Earl A. Herzog	6772
Thomas L. Hill	9139
Paul P. Holzheu, Jr.	6772
Warren L. Hultman	9139
Anthony J. Jochim	6772
Anthony W. Jochim	9139
Thaddeus J. Jude	6772
Rev. Dennis C. Kampa	6772
Michael J. Kisch	6772
Charles J. Kobinsky	Transfer
Darwin E. Kuehn	Transfer
Joseph E. Langanki	9139
Ship Levesque	6772
Ralph J. Leyendecker	6772
- ·	6772
Harry D. Long	
Warren C. Lynde	0889
Eugene R. Maly	6772
Steven F. Martin	9139
Michael J. McGee	6772
Richard J. Montroy	6772
Earl J. Morse	6772
Steven C. Mountin	9139
Aloysius A. Nogowski	9139
Thomas F. Orne	6772
Larry B. Ostendorf	6772
Sherman H. Otto	6772
Thomas W. Paulson	6772
Ingval A. Paulson	9139
Leon J. Paulson	9139
Robert P. Petron	9139
Don H. Pfau	6772
Peter C. Phenow	2018
Phillip E. Phenow	9139
Timothy D. Phenow	9139
Richard M. Pierret	9139 Readmission
Francis F. Potvin	6772

Dahart I. Daar	(77)
Robert J. Regan	6772
Scott T. Regan	6772
David J. Reiland	9139 T
Eugene A. Rohlik	Transfer
James D. Roscoe	6772
James M. Rousslang	6772
Norbert J. Ruegemer	9139
John J. Ruffing	3656
Felix H. Ruhland	6772
Bruce E. Rumrey	6772
Donald H. Sampson	6772
Richard Scharber	6772
Alvin P. Scherber	4174
Richard N. Scherber	6772
Paul M. Schommer	8253
Roman A. Schommer	3656
Walter L. Schumacher	2018
Thomas H. Seviola	6772
Brian W. Smith	5918
George W. Smith	6772
Gregory P. Stone	3656
Richard F. Stumpf	9139
Gerald F. Swanson	6772
Rev. Harry A. Tasto	6772
Daniel R. Techam	9139
Myron K. Thiel	6772
Robert J. Tillmann	6772
Gordon J. Vetsch	6772
Thomas H. Vetsch	6772
Thomas C. Vogt	6772
Harry F. Voit	6772
James R. Volp	6772
Dennis J. Votava	6772
John J. Walker	6772
Rev. Frank J. Wampach	6772
Joseph R. Watson	9139
Michael J. Weis	6772
Warren J. Wills	6772
Edwin L. Winkelman	6772
George B. Wishy	6772
Confer D. Willing	5112